TOUR PROGRAMME OF SHRI BARINDER THAKUR, DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, KINNAUR CIVIL AND SESSIONS DIVISION AT RAMPUR BUSHAHR, FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 2023.

15.10.2023	Departure	Rampur Bushahr	10.30 A.M.
(Sunday)	Arrival	Reckong Peo	02.30 P.M.
Camp sitting 21.10.2023.	of the Court o	f undersigned at Rec	ckong Peo w. e. f. 16.10.2023 to
22.10.2023	Departure	Reckong Peo	10.30 A.M.
(Sunday)	Arrival	Rampur Bushahr	02.30 P.M.

The journey will be performed by official car No. HP06-3000 and the undersigned shall be accompanied by necessary staff.

(Barinder Thakur)
District and Sessions Judge,
Kinnaur Civil and Sessions
Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
JO Code HP-01051.

Endst. No. D&SJ/RMP/86/96-8534 Dated; the 7th October, 2023. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of H.P., Shimla for information.
- 2. The Additional District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur, H.P.
- 3. The Addl. District and Sessions Judge (Rape/POCSO), Kinnaur at Rampur.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo for information and necessary action. He is requested to get reserved one VIP suite for the stay of undersigned and 5 ordinary rooms for the stay of staff on duty with the undersigned in HP PWD, Rest House at Reckong Peo, w. e. f. 15.10.2023 to 21.10.2023 (by e-mail/fax).
- 5. The Superintendent of Police, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo.
- 6. The Sr. Civil Judge-cum-CJM, Kinnaur at R/Peo, H.P. for information and necessary action. He is also requested to confirm the above said reservation of accommodations and intimate this office accordingly.
- 7. The Senior Civil Judge-cum-ACJM, Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 8. The Secretary, DLSA, Kinnaur (ADR Centre) at Reckong Peo, for information and necessary action.
- 9. The Civil Judge-cum-JMFC, Ani, H.P.
- 10. The District Attorney Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.
- 11. The President, Bar Association, Kinnaur at Reckong Peo, Rampur, Ani and Nirmand.
- 12. The Incharge, Protocol wing of this Division for necessary action.
- 13. The Civil Nazir of this office for information.
- 14. The Assistant Programmer/ of this office for necessary action.
- 15. Notice Board of this Court.

District and Sessions Judge, Kinnaur Civil and Sessions Division at Rampur Bushahr, H.P.